
Dr. Prasad B. Rampure ME. , .o 
REGISTRAR 

Ref. VTUVACALICI2025-2NSO ? 

Ret 

Sub: Continuation Ertension of Afliation for the Academic Year 2025-26 for S.J.M. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,CHITRADURGA 

Courses 

Visvesvaraya Technological University 

1. Erecutve Council Resovton. Approved Vide 181 - Executive Council Meeting Resolution No. 2.1.1 dated 07/02/2025 

2. Vce Chancellor order dated 1306/2025 

Course 

(Stnte University of Governme nt of Knrnataka Establislhed ns per tlse VTU Aet. 1904) 

Jnnmn Sagnn" nelngnv- 09001 8, Krnntn ka, Inel ia 

Computor Science & Engineoring - PG 

In Exercise of the powers conferred to the Unversity vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvaraya Technologlcal Untversty Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation / 
Etension of Amiation for he Academic Year 2025-26 to offer the followina Courses. This pemission is subject to the fuIfillment of the conditions laid by the IC 

ymittea which has already been sent by the University for necessary compliance 

Structural Engineering - PG 

Thernal Powor Engineering -PG 

Chvl Englneering -UG 

Arthclal lntelligence and Machine 
Laming -UG 

Computer Science & Englneering -UG 

Bectrica& Electronlcs Engneering - UG 

Bectronics &Comnunicatton 

Engineering - UG 

NOTE 

Mechanic Enginering - UG 

To, 

Du Pnncipal. 

Year of 

Starting 

2011 

Copy Fece o 

2014 

2014 

2025 

1980 

1984 

1. IA- Tenporany AMliatton, PAPR-Permanert Afllation 

1980 

1982 

1980 

7. The Vc Reglonal Direckor, VTU, 

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION 

LUM NSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,CHITRADURGA 
SJM Campus PB No. 73, MH48, Bypass, Chitsadurga 

Shit Present 
Intake 

First 9 

4 The Direclor, Technlcal Education, Bengaluru. 

First 18 

First 9 

First 0 

First 60 

First 120 

First40 

First 90 

First 30 

Proposed 
Intake 

1. Honrble ViceChanllor, tuough Ue Secretary o VC, VTU, Belagavi. 

18 

30 

3. The Under Secretay, Depertment od Migher Education, Govermnent of Kanalaka. 

40 

90 

30 

IN WARD 

S. J. M. I. T. 

2. The Additionl Chiel Secrsay, Doparunent f Higher Education, Governnens of Karnalalka 

VTU 

Intake 

18 

30 

90 

40 

30 

VTU 
Recommendation 

TA 

TA 

TA 

TA 

TA 

TA 

TA 

Ptonee: (0831) 2498100 
Fax : (O831) 240567 

TA 

TA 

Date: 

1.8 DEC 2025 

Further, the college ls alao intomed to fallow ay other Notification/Clrcular/Nona lssued by AlCTE/ UGC / State Government / VTU In thia regard. 

Applicable 

From 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

ConditionsL Ths Mothcaion is issued subjedt to condition that the college is required to obtain State Government approval for New Programmes/Variation in 
ántcathoClosure of Progannesany other proces which manadates the State Govemment approval. i. This Notification is issued on request by the college to enable them 
to pply lor ANCTECOMTSSP. 

Applicable 
To 

2025-26 

REGISTXAR 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

2025-26 

PRNCIPAL 
sJ.MI.T., Chitradurgo 

ChaimanSecrstarys J M VoYAPEETHA (R ), 8JM Vidyapeetha(R) Si Murvgharajendra Bruhrmauha, NH -44, M K. Hatl (Poal chlradurga Chitradurga Chitradurga 
& Tho Roghstrar (Evaluetion), VTU, Belagevi. 


