



ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ  
**Visvesvaraya Technological University**  
 (State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)  
 "Jnana Sangama" Belagavi - 590018, Karnataka, India

Dr. Prasad B. Rampure M.E., Ph.D.  
 REGISTRAR

Phone : (0831) 2498100  
 Fax : (0831) 2405467

Ref. VTU/ACA-LIC/2025-26/SO/ 4877

Date: 18 DEC 2025

**AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Continuation/Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2025-26 for S.J.M. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CHITRADURGA  
 Ref:

1. Executive Council Resolution. Approved Vide 181 - Executive Council Meeting Resolution No. 2.1.1 dated 07/02/2025
2. Vice Chancellor's order dated 13/06/2025

In Exercise of the powers conferred to the University vide Section 40(9) of Visvesvaraya Technological University Act 1994, your college is granted Continuation / Extension of Affiliation for the Academic Year 2025-26 to offer the following Courses. This permission is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions laid by the LIC Committee, which has already been sent by the University for necessary compliance

**Courses**

Course	Year of Starting	Shift	Present Intake	Proposed Intake	VTU Intake	VTU Recommendation	Applicable From	Applicable To
Computer Science & Engineering - PG	2011	First	9	0	0	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Structural Engineering - PG	2014	First	18	18	18	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Thermal Power Engineering - PG	2014	First	9	0	0	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning - UG	2025	First	0	60	60	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Civil Engineering - UG	1980	First	60	30	30	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Computer Science & Engineering - UG	1984	First	120	90	90	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Electrical & Electronics Engineering - UG	1980	First	40	40	40	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Electronics & Communication Engineering - UG	1982	First	90	90	90	TA	2025-26	2025-26
Mechanical Engineering - UG	1980	First	30	30	30	TA	2025-26	2025-26

**NOTE:**

1. TA- Temporary Affiliation, PA/PR - Permanent Affiliation

Further, the college is also informed to follow any other Notification/Circular/Norms issued by AICTE / UGC / State Government / VTU in this regard.

Conditions: i. This Notification is issued subject to condition that the college is required to obtain State Government approval for New Programmes/Variation in Intake/Closure of Programmes/any other process which mandates the State Government approval. ii. This Notification is issued on request by the college to enable them to apply for AICTE/COA/VTU/SSP.

**INWARD**  
**S. J. M. I. T.**  
**CHITRADURGA.**  
 No.....341.....  
 Date.....18-12-25.....

Rampure/18/12/25  
 REGISTRAR  
 li

To,  
 The Principal,  
 S.J.M. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CHITRADURGA  
 SJM Campus P.B No. 73, NH-48, Bypass, Chitradurga

- Copy For's to:
1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, through the Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi.
  2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.
  3. The Under Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.
  4. The Director, Technical Education, Bengaluru.
  5. Chairman/Secretary, S J M VIDYAPEETHA (R.), S.J.M Vidyaapeetha(R) Sri Murugharajendra Bruhmnatha, NH - 48, M. K. Hatti (Post), Chitradurga Chitradurga Chitradurga
  6. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU, Belagavi.
  7. The Vc Regional Director, VTU,

PRINCIPAL  
 S. J. M. I. T., Chitradurga  
 Chitradurga Chitradurga Chitradurga

27/12/25

BA